504042798 10/10/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4089459

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
LUCA MATTEO MARIO CHIARELLI	09/29/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ALESSIO CHIARELLI	
Street Address:	UNIT 100 VINEYARD VILLAGE	
City:	BOARDWALK MEANDER ESTATE	
State/Country:	SOUTH AFRICA	
Postal Code:	0081	
Name:	DARIO CHIARELLI	
Street Address:	UNIT 100 VINEYARD VILLAGE	
City:	BOARDWALK MEANDER ESTATE	
State/Country:	SOUTH AFRICA	
Postal Code:	0081	
Name:	LUCA MATTEO MARIO CHIARELLI	
Street Address:	UNIT 68 VINEYARD VILLAGE	
City:	BOARDWALK MEANDER ESTATE	
State/Country:	SOUTH AFRICA	
Postal Code:	0081	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29580437

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (330)376-9646

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3307616664

Email: pto@rennerkenner.com

Correspondent Name: ARTHUR M REGINELLI

Address Line 1: 106 SOUTH MAIN STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 400

Address Line 4: AKRON, OHIO 44308

504042798 REEL: 039973 FRAME: 0981

PATENT

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	HHI.D.US0001	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ARTHUR M. REGINELLI	
SIGNATURE:	/Arthur M. Reginelli/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/10/2016	
Total Attachments: 1 source=Memorandum Assignment#page1.tif		

PATENT REEL: 039973 FRAME: 0982

Docket: HHI.D.US0001

MEMORANDUM OF ASSIGNMENT

This Memorandum of Assignment evidences a transfer of intellectual property rights associated with an invention shown in a design application entitled "A Cushion" filed in the Republic of South Africa Patent Office Department of Trade and Industry and bearing Application No. A2016/00523. This transfer of intellect property rights, which took place on 13.4pril.2016, and included any foreign or international patent applications claiming priority to Application No. A2016/00523, transferred a one-third undivided interest in the invention from Luca Matteo Mario Chiarelli to Alessio Chiarelli, and transferred a one-third undivided interest in the invention from in Luca Matteo Mario Chiarelli to Dario Chiarelli, which resulted in Luca Matteo Mario Chiarelli owning a one-third undivided interest, and Dario Chiarelli owning a one-third undivided interest, and Dario Chiarelli owning a one-third undivided interest, which took place for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, is evidenced by the following signatures.

Signed and Acknowledged:

Luca Marteo Mario Chiarelli

Alessio Chiarelli

Davis Chiareff

dated: 29/09/2016

dated: 29/09/2016

dated: 29/09/2016

PATENT REEL: 039973 FRAME: 0983

RECORDED: 10/10/2016